71

B.—7a.

Approprations for Public Works Services.

ROADS, ETC.—continued.

[tem.

1936
1936

1937
1938

1939
1940

1941
1942

1943
1944
1946
1946
1947

1948
1949

1950

1951
1952

1953

1964
1955
1956
19567
1958

1959
1960
1961
1962
1963
1964
1965
1966

1967
1968

1969
1970

MINISTER OF PUBLIC WORKR-—continued.

VOTE No. 57—continued.
Roaps, ETC.——continued.
Greymouth Road District—continued.
Wall Road .
Survey, acqusition, and lega,hza,tlon of

roads, drains, protective works,
gravel-pibs, tramways, horse-pad-
docks, &e.

Supervision

Miscellaneous works and servwes in-
cluding assistance towards the con-
struction of roads, bridges, tracks, &e.

Total—Greymouth

Christehureh Road District—

Christchurch to Blenheim (Main Road),

(Conway—Clarence River)—
Clarence Bridge (protective works)
Clarence River Bridge (repairs), (£1

for £1)

Mororimu Creek Bridge
Blue Duck Stream Bridge and
approaches
Kaikoura to Parnassus
Kowai River protective works
Oaro River Bridge and approaches
Conway River Bridge to Claverley ...
Cribb Creek Bridge (Kaikoura—Waiau
Main Road)
Greenburn Bridge (£1 for £1) .
Kaikoura—Waiau Road (road deviation
at Charwell Forks)
Kowai River protective works (right
bank)
Puhipuhi Valley extension
Puhipuhi Valley (widening),
£1
Sma,l)l Grazing-run 90 (access), (£1
for £1)
Spey Road (£1 for £1)
Waipapa
Ashley Gorge Road .
Garry River Bridge (£1 for £1)
Washpool Creek Bridge (on account
of £250, £1 for £1)
Cooper’s Creek Bridge
Gammon’s Creek Bridge
Oxford and Loburn Road (£1 for £l)
Conway River Bridge approaches
Jainieson’s Road (£1 for £1)
Lewis Road (£1 for £1) ..
Lyndon Road (£1 for £1)
Mason River Bridge (** The Gates ”),
(£1 for £1)
Mason -River Bridge (Waiau), (on ac-
count, £1 for £1)
Oldfield’s Track
Sanderson’s Road (£1 for £1)
Te Koa (£1 for £1)

(£1 for

1971

from local body.

Waiau Bridge (£1 for £1')'

*£500 recoverable from local body.

Westland

Kaikoura,

12

Ashley-Oxford

Ashley

R3]

Oxford

1

iRl
Amuri

”»

bR}

'y

’

T £850 to be recovered from local body.
§ £69 to be recovered from local body.

1922-23,

450
150

1,750
200

119
112

70
270

1,800
50
150
600
2,150

400
*3,000

291

200
75

100

50

100
500
$1,700
100

1390
$276
200
1,000
80
100
200
500

500

50
75
75
250

1 Recovered
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