## Appropriations for Public Works Services.

## ROADS, ETC.—continued.

I tem.			1922-2	23.
	MINISTER OF PUBLIC WORKS—con			
	OTE No. 57—continued.		£	£
	ROADS, ETC.—continued. Greymouth Road District—continued.		į	
1935	Wall Road	Westland	450	
1936	Survey, acquisition, and legalization of		150	
	roads, drains, protective works, gravel-pits, tramways, horse-pad-			
	docks, &c.			•
1937	Supervision		1,750	
1938	Miscellaneous works and services, in- cluding assistance towards the con-	•••	200	
	struction of roads, bridges, tracks, &c.			
	Total—Greymouth		72,686	
į		ļ. <del>-</del>		
Ì	Christehurch Road District—			
	Christchurch to Blenheim (Main Road), (Conway-Clarence River)—			
1939	Clarence Bridge (protective works)	Kaikoura	119	
1940	Clarence River Bridge (repairs), (£1	,,	112	
1941	for £1) Mororimu Creek Bridge		70	
1942	Blue Duck Stream Bridge and	"	270	
1049	approaches			
1943 1944	Kaikoura to Parnassus Kowai River protective works	,,	$\frac{1,800}{50}$	
1945	Oaro River Bridge and approaches	,,	150	
1946	Conway River Bridge to Claverley	,,	600	
1947	Cribb Creek Bridge (Kaikoura–Waiau Main Road)	,,	2,150	
1948	Greenburn Bridge (£1 for £1)	,,	400	
1949	Kaikoura-Waiau Road (road deviation	,,	*3,000	
1950	at Charwell Forks) Kowai River protective works (right		291	
Ì	bank)	"	201	
1951 1952	Puhipuhi Valley extension	,,	200	
1902	Puhipuhi Valley (widening), (£1 for £1)	,,	75	
1953	Small Grazing-run 90 (access), (£1 for £1)	,,	100	
1954	Spey Road (£1 for £1)	,,	50	
1955 1956	Waipapa Ashley Gorge Road A	ables Outend	100	
1957	Garry River Bridge (£1 for £1)	shley-Oxford Ashley	500 †1,700	
1958	Washpool Creek Bridge (on account of £250, £1 for £1)	,,	100	
1959	Cooper's Creek Bridge	Oxford	‡ <b>39</b> 0	
1960	Gammon's Creek Bridge	,,	§276	
1961 1962	Oxford and Loburn Road (£1 for £1) Conway River Bridge approaches	,, \	200	
1963	Jamieson's Road (£1 for £1)	Amuri	1,000	
1964	Lewis Road (£1 for £1)	"	100	
1965 1966	Lyndon Road (£1 for £1)	,,	200	
1966	Mason River Bridge ("The Gates"), (£1 for £1)	,,	500	
1967	Mason River Bridge (Waiau), (on account, £1 for £1)	,,	500	
1968	Oldfield's Track	,,	50	
1969 1970	Sanderson's Road (£1 for £1)	"	75	
	Te Koa (£1 for £1)	,,	75	

\*£500 recoverable from local body.  $\uparrow$ £850 to be recovered from local body.  $\updownarrow$  Recovered from local body.  $\updownarrow$  £69 to be recovered from local body.